## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Sugar Notch Borough Council will hold its **2025 Regular Meetings** at 6 PM at the Sugar Notch Borough Municipal Building located at 892 Main Street, Sugar Notch, PA., on the following dates: **January 8<sup>th</sup>**, **February 5**, **March 5**, **April 2**, **May 7**, **June 4**, **July 2**, **July 16**, **August 6**, **September 3**, **October 1**, **November 5**, **December 3**, and **December 17**.

Sugar Notch Borough Planning Commission will hold its meetings at 6:00 P.M. at the Municipal Building on the following dates in 2025: January 22, February 26, March 26, April 23, May 28, June 25, July 23, August 27, September 24, October 22, November 26, and December 23.

Sugar Notch Borough's Work sessions will be held at 6:00 P.M. on February 19, April 16, June 18, September 17, and November 19.

Sean W. Logsdon, Esquire Sugar Notch Borough Solicitor 85 Drasher Road Drums, PA 18222

Please publish the above ad in the December 27, 2024 edition of the Citizen's Voice Newspaper in the legal notices. **PLEASE SEND PROOF OF PUBLICATION AND INVOICE TO:** 

Sugar Notch Borough 892 Main Street Sugar Notch, PA 18706